
RETIREMENT DOCUMENTS Per attached agency checklist SF−2801/SF−3107, Schedule D

PERTINENT INFORMATION

SPECIAL PROCESSING TRANSMITTAL

Mail To:

Fringe Benefits Processing Unit
Payroll Accounting Section
National Finance Center, USDA
P.O. Box 29310
New Orleans, LA 70189

�Deliver Immediately − Do Not Open In Mailroom"Mark Envelope:

Express Mail To:

Fringe Benefits Processing Unit
Payroll Accounting Section
National Finance Center, USDA
13800 Old Gentilly Road
New Orleans, LA 70129

�Deliver Immediately − Do Not Open In Mailroom"Mark Envelope:

DATE MAILED AGENCY PERSONNEL OFFICE IDENTIFIER

CHECK TYPE OF RETIREMENT

Age (Mandatory)

Optional

Early Optional (Includes major RIF reorganization transfer of function)

Discontinued (Involuntary separation)

Disability

Preliminary Disability

MRA Plus 10 (FERS only)

FORM AD-1102 (Rev. 7/97)

300

302

303

304, 312, 356

301

976

302

Death 350

APPLICABLE NATURE OF ACTION CODE


	date mailed: 
	agency: 
	poi: 
	age: Off
	optional: Off
	early: Off
	disc: Off
	disability: Off
	perm dis: Off
	mra: Off
	death: Off
	300: Off
	303: Off
	304: Off
	301: Off
	976: Off
	302: Off
	350: Off
	302a: Off
	Clear Form: 


