## **SPECIAL PROCESSING TRANSMITTAL**

Mail To:	Fringe Benefits Processing Unit Payroll Accounting Section National Finance Center, USDA P.O. Box 29310 New Orleans, LA 70189	
Mark Envelope:	"Deliver Immediately - Do Not Op	oen In Mailroom"
Express Mail To:	Fringe Benefits Processing Unit Payroll Accounting Section National Finance Center, USDA 13800 Old Gentilly Road New Orleans, LA 70129	
Mark Envelope: "Deliver Immediately — Do Not Open In Mailroom"		
PERTINENT INFORM		
PERTINENT INFORM.  DATE MAILED		DNNEL OFFICE IDENTIFIER
DATE MAILED	AGENCY PERSO	
DATE MAILED	AGENCY PERSON  MENTS Per attached agency checklist SF-2801/SF-3	
RETIREMENT DOCUMENT CHECK TYPE OF RETIREMENT  Age (Mandatory)	MENTS Per attached agency checklist SF-2801/SF-3	107, Schedule D PPLICABLE NATURE OF ACTION CODE  300
RETIREMENT DOCUMENT TO SERVICE OF RETIREMENT	MENTS Per attached agency checklist SF-2801/SF-3	107, Schedule D PPLICABLE NATURE OF ACTION CODE
RETIREMENT DOCUMENT TO THE CHECK TYPE OF RETIREMENT  Age (Mandatory)  Optional	MENTS Per attached agency checklist SF-2801/SF-3	107, Schedule D PPLICABLE NATURE OF ACTION CODE  300 302
RETIREMENT DOCUME CHECK TYPE OF RETIREMENT  Age (Mandatory  Optional  Early Optional	MENTS Per attached agency checklist SF-2801/SF-3  All  (7)	107, Schedule D PPLICABLE NATURE OF ACTION CODE  300 302
RETIREMENT DOCUME CHECK TYPE OF RETIREMENT  Age (Mandatory  Optional  Early Optional	MENTS Per attached agency checklist SF-2801/SF-3  All  (Includes major RIF reorganization transfer of function	107, Schedule D  PPLICABLE NATURE OF ACTION CODE  300 302  303
RETIREMENT DOCUMENT CHECK TYPE OF RETIREMENT  Age (Mandatory  Optional  Early Optional  Discontinued (	MENTS Per attached agency checklist SF-2801/SF-3  All  (Includes major RIF reorganization transfer of function (Involuntary separation)	107, Schedule D PPLICABLE NATURE OF ACTION CODE  300 302 303 304, 312, 356
RETIREMENT DOCUMENT CHECK TYPE OF RETIREMENT  Age (Mandatory  Optional  Early Optional  Discontinued (  Disability	MENTS Per attached agency checklist SF-2801/SF-3 All  (Includes major RIF reorganization transfer of function (Involuntary separation)	107, Schedule D PPLICABLE NATURE OF ACTION CODE  300 302 1) 303 304, 312, 356 301
RETIREMENT DOCUME CHECK TYPE OF RETIREMENT  Age (Mandatory  Optional  Early Optional  Discontinued (  Disability  Preliminary Discontinuary Di	MENTS Per attached agency checklist SF-2801/SF-3 All  (Includes major RIF reorganization transfer of function (Involuntary separation)	107, Schedule D PPLICABLE NATURE OF ACTION CODE  300 302 303 304, 312, 356 301 976